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() Welcome to the DISH POS Dashboard!
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Finance
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Payment

Self-service
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Dashboard

Today's turnover data

Turnover Transactions

€ 0.00 o

Turnover details
== This week == Previous week

€100

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday ‘Sunday

Average spending

€ 0.00

TURNOVER TO DATE
THIS WEEK

€16.00

AVERAGE SPENDING TO DATE
THIS WEEK

€ 4.00

NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS TO DATE
THIS WEEK

4

TURNOVER TO DATE
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE SPENDING TO DATE
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS TO DATE
LAST WEEK

o]

Open orders

€ 161.40

Amount

5

Last update:
Today at 19:41

TOTAL TURNOVER
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE SPENDING
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

TOTAL TRANSACTIONS
LAST WEEK

(0]
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Click on General.
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« Minimise menu
Dashboard

. Dashboard

§ Articles v Today's turnover data

A Finance - Turnover Transactions Average spending Open orders

& canora . € 0.00 o) € 0.00 €161.40

Amount
B Payment ~

5

Last update:
Today at 19:41

9 self-service v

Turnover details
== This week == Previous week
€100

TURNOVER TO DATE TURNOVER TO DATE TOTAL TURNOVER
THIS WEEK LAST WEEK LAST WEEK
€90

€ 16.00 € 0.00 € 0.00
€80

€70 AVERAGE SPENDING TO DATE AVERAGE SPENDING TO DATE AVERAGE SPENDING
THIS WEEK LAST WEEK LAST WEEK
260
€ 4.00 € 0.00 € 0.00
50
NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS TO DATE NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS TO DATE TOTAL TRANSACTIONS
s40 THIS WEEK LAST WEEK LAST WEEK
30 4 0 0
€20
10

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday sunday
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Click on Facilities.
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<« Minimise menu

. Dashboard

§ Articles
A+ Finance

{8 General
General
Production stations

Faci

s

Tash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users

User groups

POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currency
Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

B Payment

O Sself-service

V) Demo DE ©
Dashboard

Today's turnover data

Turnover Transactions

€ 0.00 0o

Turnover details
== This week == Previous week

€100

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

sunday
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Average spending

€ 0.00

TURNOVER TO DATE
THIS WEEK

€ 16.00

AVERAGE SPENDING TO DATE
THIS WEEK

€ 4.00

NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS TO DATE
THIS WEEK

4

TURNOVER TO DATE
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE SPENDING TO DATE
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS TO DATE
LAST WEEK

0

Open orders

€ 161.40

Amount

5

Last update:
Today at 19:41

TOTAL TURNOVER
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE SPENDING
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

TOTAL TRANSACTIONS
LAST WEEK

(0]
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If you want to edit an existing facility, click on the arrow of your location to display all your facilities.

J

D15 HPOS 2657 (%) Demo DE @ < DISH POS Tutorials O dish_de_video@hd.digital

<« Minimise menu
Facilities

Q Search + Add facility

(@ Dashboard

@ Articles ~

& Warning: if you order by QR code via the CMS: be aware that QR codes are associated with points of sale. The

QR codes created cannot be reallocated to another point of sale.

- Finance v

. General o Facilities

General
D Video Demo German Vs
Production stations

Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users.

User groups

POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

B3  Payment v

O self-service ~
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0 Click on the pencil icon to edit the desired facility.
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<« Minimise menu
Facilities

Q Search + Add facility

(@ Dashboard

§ Articles v
Warning: if you order by QR code via the CMS: be aware that QR codes are associated with points of sal
A+ Finance v QR codes created cannot be reallocated to another point of sal
General ~ Facilities
General
. HD Video Demo German Va

Production stations
Facilities ~ Restaurant 7z W
Cash stores

s Terrasse Z 0
Printers
App links Direktverkauf Vi &
Table map

s E-Commerce PR
Users.
User groups Takeaway 7@
POS devices

~ Terrasse 7 W
Courses
Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

B Payment ~

O Sself-service v
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0 Click on the Direct sale box.

Edit point of sale

E Point of sale

48} Menu

Point of sale

Name" Takeaway

Numbers / Description

Direct sale

Table number

Receipt printer
References
Price level
Logistics
Number of seats

Fiscal settings

Fiscal take away marker

Inherit

Parent HD Video Demo German

Settings

(% Inherits settings

[ Visible in app

[ Price incl. VAT
Pop-up of new order text
Use take away number
Automatically log out after ticket

Automatic ticket printing

Identification

Your reference

[[o] 92

cLoSE @
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0 Click on the Fiscal take away marker box.

Edit point of sale

E Point of sale

48} Menu

Point of sale

Name" Takeaway

Numbers / Description
[ Direct sale

Receipt printer
References
Price level Inherit

Logistics

Number of seats

Fiscal settings

Discal take away marker

Parent HD Video Demo German

Settings

(% Inherits settings

[ Visible in app

[ Price incl. VAT
Use take away number
Automatically log out after ticket

Automatic ticket printing

Identification

Your reference

o] 92

cLoSE @
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Click on Save.

Edit point of sale

E Point of sale

48} Menu

Point of sale

Name" Takeaway

Numbers / Description

[ Direct sale

Receipt printer

References

Price level

Logistics

Number of seats

Fiscal settings

[¥ Fiscal take away marker

Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

Inherit

Parent HD Video Demo German

Settings

(% Inherits settings

[ Visible in app

[ Price incl. VAT
Use take away number
Automatically log out after ticket

Automatic ticket printing

Identification

Your reference

o] 92

cLoSE @
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0 To set up a new facility, click on + Add facility.

D15 HPOS 2657 () Demo DE @ " DISH POS Tutorials o dish_de_video@hd.digital -~

<« Minimise menu
Facilities

Q Search + Add facility

(@ Dashboard

§ Articles v
Warning: if you order by QR code via the CMS: be aware that QR codes are associated with points of sal
QR codes created cannot be reallocated to another point of sall
“r  Finance v
General ~ Facilities
General
~. HD Video Demo German Z

Production stations
Facilities ~ Restaurant 7z W
Cash stores

~ Terrasse 7z W
Printers
App links Direktverkauf Vi &
Table map

~/ E-Commerce PR
Users
User groups Takeaway 7 W
POS devices

s Terrasse 7 W
Courses
Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services
B Payment v

O Sself-service v
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Type here the name of your new facility.

Add point of sale

E Point of sale

48} Menu

Point of sale

-

I Parent HD Video Demo German

Numbers / Description
Direct sale

Table number

Receipt printer

References

Price level Inherit

Logistics

Number of seats

Fiscal settings

Fiscal take away marker

Settings

(% Inherits settings

[ Visible in app

[ Price incl. VAT
Pop-up of new order text
Use take away number
Automatically log out after ticket

Automatic ticket printing

Identification

Your reference

o]

cLoSE @

Save and add new @
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Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

Click on the arrow to select the parent facility. Note: The main facility'is already selected by default!

Add point of sale

E Point of sale

48} Menu

Point of sale

Name® Direct Sale Takeaway

Numbers / Description
Direct sale

Table number

Receipt printer

References

Price level

Logistics

Number of seats

Fiscal settings

Fiscal take away marker

Inherit

Parent HD Video Demo German

Settings

(% Inherits settings

[ Visible in app

[ Price incl. VAT
Pop-up of new order text
Use take away number
Automatically log out after ticket

Automatic ticket printing

Identification

Your reference

o]

Save and add new

cLoSE @
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0 If applicable, click on the Direct sale box.

Add point of sale Point of sale cLose @
E Point of sale Name®  Direct Sale Takeaway Parent  HD Video Demo German v
& Menu Numbers / Description Settings

Direct sale (% Inherits settings

- in -
Table number [ Visible in app

[ Price incl. VAT

Receipt printer v

Pop-up of new order text

Use take away number
References

Automatically log out after ticket
Price level Inherit v Automatic ticket printing
Logistics Identification
Number of seats Your reference

Fiscal settings e

Fiscal take away marker

Save and add new @
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0 Check the Fiscal take away marker box, to enable takeaway for tax purposes.

Add point of sale

E Point of sale

48} Menu

Point of sale
Name® Direct Sale Takeaway
Numbers / Description

(4 Direct sale

Receipt printer

References

Price level Inherit
Logistics

Number of seats

Fiscal settings

Discal take away marker

Parent HD Video Demo German

Settings

(% Inherits settings

[ Visible in app

[ Price incl. VAT
Use take away number
Automatically log out after ticket

Automatic ticket printing

Identification

Your reference

o]

Save and add new

cLoSE @

v
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Click on Save.

Add point of sale Point of sale
E Point of sale Name® Direct Sale Takeaway
& Menu Numbers / Description

(4 Direct sale

Receipt printer

References

Price level

Logistics

Number of seats

Fiscal settings

[¥ Fiscal take away marker

Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

Inherit

Parent HD Video Demo German

Settings

(% Inherits settings

[ Visible in app

[ Price incl. VAT
Use take away number
Automatically log out after ticket

Automatic ticket printing

Identification

Your reference

o]

Save and add new

cLoSE @
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® The new facility has been created. Next, create the price rule set.

D 1S HPOS 2657 () Demo DE @ " DISH POS Tutorials O dish_de_video@hd.digital

<« Minimise menu
Facilities

Q Search + Add facility

(@ Dashboard

§ Articles v
Warning: if you order by QR code via the CMS: be aware that QR codes are associated with points of sale. The
QR codes created cannot be reallocated to another point of sale.
“r Finance v
General ~ Facilities
General
~. HD Video Demo German Z
Production stations
Facilities ~ Restaurant 7z W
Cash stores
~ Terrasse 7z W
Printers
App links Direktverkauf Vi &
Table map
~/ E-Commerce PR
Users
User groups Takeaway 7 W
POS devices
! s Terrasse 7 W
Courses
Customers Direct Sale Takeaway Z W
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services
B Payment v

T Sself-service v
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Click on Articles.

D 1S H POS 2657 ) Demo DE @

<« Minimise menu
Facilities

Q Search

(@ Dashboard

) Articles v
& Warning: if you order by QR code via the CMS: be aware that QR codes are asso
A+ Finance . QR codes created cannot be reallocated to another point of sall
General ~ Facilities
General

ted with points of sale. Tl

~. HD Video Demo German Z

Production stations
Facilities ~ Restaurant 70
Cash stores

s Terrasse |
Printers
App links Direktverkauf Vi &
Table map

~ E-Commerce 70
Users.
User groups Takeaway 7
POS devices

~ Terrasse VA
Courses
Customers Direct Sale Takeaway 7 &
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services
B Payment v

T Sself-service v
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Click on Price Management.

Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

D 1S H POS 2657 ) Demo DE @
<« Minimise menu
Facilities
(@ Dashboard
Q Search

§ Articles ~

Products &

Product groups

Warning: if you order by QR code via the CMS: be aware that QR codes are asso
QR codes created cannot be reallocated to anof I

Price levels -
Facilities

Menus
French menus ~ HD Video Demo German

s Restaurant
Price management
Periods s Terrasse
Promotions

Direktverkauf
- Finance v
~ E-Commerce
General @ Takeaway

General

~ Terrasse

Production stations

Facilities

Direct Sale Takeaway

ted with points of sal
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Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users

User groups

POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services
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Click on + Add set.
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<« Minimise menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price management

Periods
Promotions
- Finance
& General
General

Production stations

Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users

User groups

POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

) Demo DE @

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set

Price rule sets

Take Away

Takeaway - Staci

Test Constantin

Review price rules

Price rules for:  Location = None

Price rules in the set:

Vv | Customer

Product
price ¥

7" DISH POS Tutorials

None

Option ~
price ¥

VAT &

v  Period

O dish_de_video@hd.digital ~

None

Show only configured rows Show 50 vRecords

New price &

New
option
price

New VAT C
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Set the name for the new price rule set.

Add price rule set Add price rule set cose @

Add price rule set Name’l[ II
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0 Click on Save.

Add price rule set Add price rule set cose @

Add price rule set Name™ Direct Sale Takeaway
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() The new price rule set has been added.

D 1S HPOS uaesr () Demo DE © " DISH POS Tutorials O dish_de_video@hd.digital

« Minimise menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

. Articles A
ot + Add set Price rules for:  Location = None v Customer None v Period | None v

Product groups

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Price levels . q n n
Price rule sets Price rules in the set: Direct Sale Takeaway Show only configured rows Show 50 v Records
Menus
o : New
French menus Take Away DWW b2 Al v & ""’:,‘;';: 3 0:";22 S VvATS New price & option ©  New VAT &
price
Option menus
Takeaway - Staci Z B o
Price management # Austern Pro Stuck €3.00 7% - Niedrig
Periods Test Constantin Z B @
" 7O W 4 austern Pro Stuck Passionsfrucht €3.50 7% - Niedrig
Promotions _
Direct Sale Takeaway Z D wm .
- #3 Kaviar 10gr.) €29.50 7% - Niedrig
v Finance ~
#a Iberico(100gr.) €15.00 7% - Niedrig
& General ~
#5 Steak Tartar €13.50 7% - Niedrig
General
N N #6 Entenleber €18.50 7% - Niedrig
Production stations
Facilities a7 Calamari €14.00 7% - Niedrig
Cash stores
#8 Kalbsbries €17.50 7% - Niedrig
Printers
App links #9 Gruner Spargel €150 7% - Niedrig
Table map
#10 Hummersuppe €13.50 7% - Niedrig
Users
User groups #1 Roh Marinierter Lachs €12.00 7% - Niedrig
POS devices
#12 Burrata €10.00 7% - Niedrig
Courses
Customers #13 Klassischer Caesar €9.00 7% - Niedrig
Currency
#14 Bearnaise-steak Und Pommes €19.50 7% - Niedrig
Turnover categories
Customer displays #15 Fleisch Des Tages 7% - Niedrig
Packaging profiles
#16 Fisch Nes Tanes 7% - Niadria
Scan services 1 2 3 >

21 of 33



EISH

g METRO|

Click on the arrow, to select the location.

D 1S HPOS 2657

<« Minimise menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price management

Periods
Promotions
v Finance
& General
General

Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users

User groups

POS devices
Courses

Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

) Demo DE @

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set

Price rule sets
Take Away
Takeaway - Staci
Test Constantin

Direct Sale Takeaway

Review price rules

7

Z

Z

Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

7" DISH POS Tutorials

Price rules in the set: Direct Sale Takeaway

IDC

#1

#2

#3

#a

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#1

#12

#13

#14

#15

All v

Austern Pro Stuck

Austern Pro Stuck Passionsfrucht

Kaviar 10gr.)

Iberico(100gr.)

Steak Tartar

Entenleber

Calamari

Kalbsbries

Gruner Spargel

Hummersuppe

Roh Marinierter Lachs

Burrata

Klassischer Caesar

Bearnaise-steak Und Pommes

Fleisch Des Tages

Fisrh Nes Taaes

Product ~
price ¥

€3.00

€ 3.50

€29.50

€15.00

€13.50

€18.50

€14.00

€17.50

€11.50

€13.50

€12.00

€10.00

€9.00

€19.50

Option ~
price ¥

VAT ¢

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niadrin

3 >

O dish_de_video@hd.digital

None v

Show only configured rows Show 50 vRecords

New
New price & option
price

New VAT C
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Choose your previously created facility.

D 1S HPOS 2657

<« Minimise menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Periods

Promotions

v Finance

& General

General

Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores

Printers

App links

Table map

Users

User groups

POS devices
Courses

Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

) Demo DE @

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set

Price rule sets
Take Away
Takeaway - Staci
Test Constantin

Direct Sale Takeaway

Review price rules

7

Z

Z

Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

7" DISH POS Tutorials

Price rules for:  Location Customer = None

~ HD Video Demo German

Price rules in the sel

IDC

#1

#2

#3

#a

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#1

#12

#13

#14

#15

Austern Pro Stuck

Austern Pro Stuck |

Kaviar 10ar.) v

Restaurant

Terrasse Option
price

Direktverkauf

E-Commerce

Takeaway

Terrasse

Iberico(100gr.) I

Direct Sale Takeaway I

Steak Tartar

Entenleber

Calamari

Kalbsbries

Gruner Spargel

Hummersuppe

Roh Marinierter Lachs

Burrata

Klassischer Caesar

Bearnaise-steak Und Pommes

Fleisch Des Tages

Fisrh Nes Taaes

€13.50

€18.50

€14.00

€17.50

€11.50

€13.50

€12.00

€10.00

€9.00

€19.50

VAT ¢

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niadrin

3 >

v Period

O dish_de_video@hd.digital

None v

Show only configured rows Show 50 vRecords

New
New price & option
price

New VAT C
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If other prices apply to the items at take away, you can enter them here.

D 1S HPOS 2657

<« Minimise menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price management

Periods
Promotions
v Finance
& General
General

Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users

User groups

POS devices
Courses

Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

(4] Demo DE @

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set Update set

Price rule sets
Take Away
Takeaway - Staci
Test Constantin

Direct Sale Takeaway

Review price rules

Restore set

7

Z

Z

Price rules for:  Location Direct Sale Takeaway

Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

Vv | Customer

Price rules in the set: Direct Sale Takeaway

IDC

#1

#2

#3

#a

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#1

#12

#13

#14

#15

Austern Pro Stuck

Austern Pro Stuck Passionsfrucht

Kaviar 10gr.)

Iberico(100gr.)

Steak Tartar

Entenleber

Calamari

Kalbsbries

Gruner Spargel

Hummersuppe

Roh Marinierter Lachs

Burrata

Klassischer Caesar

Bearnaise-steak Und Pommes

Fleisch Des Tages

Fisrh Nes Taaes

Product ~
price ¥

€3.00

€ 3.50

€29.50

€15.00

€13.50

€18.50

€14.00

€17.50

€11.50

€13.50

€12.00

€10.00

€9.00

€19.50

7" DISH POS Tutorials

None

Option ~
price ¥

VAT ¢

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niedrig

7% - Niadrin

O dish_de_video@hd.digital

None v

New
New price & option &
price

Show only configured rows Show 50 vRecords

New VAT C
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<« Minimise menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price management

Periods
Promotions
v Finance
& General
General

Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users

User groups

POS devices
Courses

Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

) Demo DE @

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set Update set

Price rule sets
Take Away
Takeaway - Staci
Test Constantin

Direct Sale Takeaway

Review price rules

Restore set

7

Z

Z

Click in this area and the input window will appear.

Price rules for:  Location Direct Sale Takeaway

Price rules in the set: Direct Sale Takeaway

D2 Al v & p"’;‘;‘f; 3
# Austern Pro Stuck €3.00
#2 Austern Pro Stuck Passionsfrucht € 3.50
#3 Kaviar 10gr.) €29.50
#a Iberico(100gr.) €15.00
#5 Steak Tartar €13.50
#6 Entenleber €18.50
#7 Calamari €14.00
#8 Kalbsbries €17.50
#9 Gruner Spargel €11.50
#10 Hummersuppe €13.50
#m Roh Marinierter Lachs €12.00
#12 Burrata €10.00
#13 Klassischer Caesar €9.00
#14 Bearnaise-steak Und Pommes €19.50

#15 Fleisch Des Tages

#16 Fisrh Nes Taaes

Vv | Customer

7" DISH POS Tutorials

None

Option ~ -~
price ¥ VAT O

7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig

7% - Niadrin
1 2 3

O dish_de_video@hd.digital

v Period | None v

Show only configured rows Show 50 vRecords

New
New price & option New VAT C
price
E @ 7% - Niedria

250f 33



EISH

g METRO|

If applicable,

Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

D 1S HPOS 2657

<« Minimise menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price management

Periods
Promotions
v Finance
& General
General

Production stations

Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users

User groups

POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currency

Turnover categories
Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

) Demo DE @

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set Update set

Price rule sets
Take Away
Takeaway - Staci
Test Constantin

Direct Sale Takeaway

Review price rules

Restore set

7

Z

Z

click in the New option price field to enter it.

Price rules for:  Location Direct Sale Takeaway

Price rules in the set: Direct Sale Takeaway

D2 Al v & ""’;‘i‘f‘: 3
# Austern Pro Stuck €3.00
#2 Austern Pro Stuck Passionsfrucht € 3.50
#3 Kaviar 10gr.) €29.50
#a Iberico(100gr.) €15.00
#5 Steak Tartar €13.50
#6 Entenleber €18.50
#7 Calamari €14.00
#8 Kalbsbries €17.50
#9 Gruner Spargel €11.50
#10 Hummersuppe €13.50
#m Roh Marinierter Lachs €12.00
#12 Burrata €10.00
#13 Klassischer Caesar €9.00
#14 Bearnaise-steak Und Pommes €19.50

#15 Fleisch Des Tages

#16 Fisrh Nes Taaes

Vv | Customer

7" DISH POS Tutorials

None

Option ~ -~
price ¥ VAT O

7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig
7% - Niedrig

7% - Niadrin
1 2 3 >

O dish_de_video@hd.digital

Period | None v

Show only configured rows Show 50 vRecords

New
option
price

e I

New price & New VAT C

&
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4

If a different tax rate applies than the one that is set as the default, click on the field under New VAT and
select the correct VAT rate.

D15 HPOS 2657 ) Demo DE @ 7" DISH POS Tutorials O dish_de_video@hd.digital -

« Minimise menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

. Articles A

FleElEs + Add set Update set Restore set Price rules for:  Location | Direct Sale Takeaway v | Customer | None v | Period | None ~
Product groups

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Price levels N : . -
Price rule sets Price rules in the set: Direct Sale Takeaway Show only configured rows Show 50 vRecords
Menus
2 New
French menus Take Away % A v 8 p“’;’r‘i‘fe‘ 3 0"’;".‘:2 S vars New price & option & New VAT &
price
Option menus
Takeaway - Staci .
Price management " Austern Pro Stuck €3.00 7% - Niedrig €4.00 7% - Ni
Periods Test Constantin -
" n2 Austern Pro Stuck Passionsfrucht €350 7% - Niedrig 19% - Normal
Promotions
Direct Sale Takeaway ~
#3 Kaviar 10gr.) €29.50 7% - Niedrig
% -0
“\ Finance ~ 0%-0
#a Iberico(100gr.) €15.00 7% - Niedrig
{8  General ~
#5 Steak Tartar €13.50 7% - Niedrig
General
) . #6 Entenleber €18.50 7% - Niedrig
Production stations
Facilities a7 Calamari €14.00 7% - Niedrig
Cash stores
i #8 Kalbsbries €17.50 7% - Niedrig
Printers
App links #9 Gruner Spargel €11.50 7% - Niedrig
Table map
#10 Hummersuppe €13.50 7% - Niedrig
Users
User groups #1 Roh Marinierter Lachs €12.00 7% - Niedrig
POS devices
"2 Burrata €10.00 7% - Niedrig
Courses
Customers "3 Klassischer Caesar €9.00 7% - Niedrig
Currency
#14  Bearnaise-steak Und Pommes €19.50 7% - Niedrig
Turnover categories
Customer displays #15 Fleisch Des Tages 7% - Niedrig
Packaging profiles
21/ Fisrh Das Tanas 7% - Niadria
Scan services 1 2 3

27 of 33



IS H Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)
g METRO |

4

Now your POS devices have to be synchronized with the new data. To do this, click on General in the
submenu.

D IS H POS yaes7 ) Demo DE © 7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_de_video@hd.digital -

« Minimise menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

. Articles A
Products . . . .
+ Add set Update set Restore set Price rules for:  Location Direct Sale Takeaway v  Customer None v Period | None v

Product groups

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Price levels N : . -
Price rule sets Price rules in the set: Direct Sale Takeaway Show only configured rows Show 50 vRecords
Menus
A 2 New
French menus Take Away B W bz A v s F"O;';fe‘ s O:’;".‘gg S vars New price & option & New VAT &
price
Option menus
Takeaway - Staci Z B o -
Price management " Austern Pro Stuck €3.00 7% - Niedrig o €4.00 19% - Normal
Periods Test Constantin Z B ; o - o
S w2 Austern Pro Stuck Passionsfrucht €3.50 7% - Niedrig o €4.50 7% - Niedrig
Promotions N
Direct Sale Takeaway Z o mw )
T w3 Kaviar 10gr.) €29.50 7% - Niedrig
“\ Finance ~
#a Iberico(100gr.) €15.00 7% - Niedrig
{8 General ~
#5 Steak Tartar €13.50 7% - Niedrig
General
#6 Entenleber €18.50 7% - Niedrig
Facilities a7 Calamari €14.00 7% - Niedrig
Cash stores
#8 Kalbsbries €17.50 7% - Niedrig
Printers
App links #9 Gruner Spargel €11.50 7% - Niedrig
Table map
#10 Hummersuppe €13.50 7% - Niedrig
Users
User groups m Roh Marinierter Lachs €12.00 7% - Niedrig
POS devices
"2 Burrata €10.00 7% - Niedrig
Courses
Customers "3 Klassischer Caesar €9.00 7% - Niedrig
Currency
#14  Bearnaise-steak Und Pommes €19.50 7% - Niedrig
Turnover categories
Customer displays #15 Fleisch Des Tages 7% - Niedrig
Packaging profiles
21/ Fisrh Das Tanas 7% - Niadria

Scan services
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0 Before leaving the page, an "Update changes?" pop-up will prompt you to either save, or dismiss the
changes you have made. Click Save changes.

Update changes?

Changes have been made.

Do you want to save the changes or continue editing?
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Click on Normalize price rules.

Implement Takeaway (only for Germany)

D 1S HPOS 2657

« Minimise menu

(@ Dashboard

§ Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price management

Periods
Promotions

- Finance

General

General

Production stations

Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links
Table map
Users

User groups
POS devices
Courses
Customers

Currency

Turnover categories

Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

)

Stores

Demo DE @

Name

HD Video Demo German

Current
version

v3s69b6

Update status

® Up to date

Send status

v

Last transmission

2023-07-13 01:22

7" DISH POS Tutorials

O dish_de_video@hd.digital ~

Normalise price rules
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Now click on SEND.

D 1S HPOS 2657

<« Minimise menu

(@ Dashboard

§ Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price management

Periods
Promotions

- Finance

General

General

Production stations

Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links
Table map
Users

User groups
POS devices
Courses
Customers

Currency

Turnover categories

Customer displays
Packaging profiles

Scan services

)

Stores

Demo DE ©

Name

HD Video Demo German

Current
version

v3s69b6

Update status

® Up to date

Send status

v

Last transmission

2023-07-13 01:22

7" DISH POS Tutorials

O dish_de_video@hd.digital ~

Normalise price rules
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() Andthat was it. As soon as the green tick is visible again, your POS devices have been synchronized. In
the next tutorial, we will show you how to set up your POS devices.

D 1S HFUSvaess o) Demo DE © 7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_de_video@hd.digital
« Minimise menu
Stores
(@ Dashboard
Normalise price rules @
) Articles ~
C it
Name urrgn Update status Send status Last transmission
version

A+ Finance v
HD Video Demo German v3s69b6 ® Up to date 2023-07-14 19:53

Turnover categories
Customer displays

Packaging profiles
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Scan to go to the interactive player



